Form for filing Rate Schedules Tor ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO, : ®5
OCion SHEET NO, A,
BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION (CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. & 4.

Name of Issuing Corporation
Do - SHEET NO, '
R

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
SCHEDULE Al - FARM AND HOME PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:
Entire territory served.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to members of this Cooperative for Farm and Home, Schools,
Churches, Community Hall, Grocery Stores, Service Stations, and Motels}
which have a transformer capacity requirement of 100 KVA or less, but
excluding Coal Mines, 0il Wells, and other temporary and seasonal
loads. The availability of service is subject to of the rules and
regulations that may be established from time to ¢ IV theet =
tive. B (O 9
PUBLIC SERVICE COmmISSION
TYPE OF SERVICE:
A. Single Phase, 120/240 volts, or SEP 191978
B. Three Phase, 240/480 volts, or
C. Three Phase, 120/208 wye volts @344?5%Z15g2?<
ENGINEERING DiviSIDN
RATES: )
First 15 KWH or Less (Minimum Bill) $2.40 per KWH : Cj;
Next 35 KWH .0889 per KWH
Next 50 KWH : - .0476  per KWH
Next 100 KwH e 1o 4 .0214  per KWH
Next 800 KWH 7/~ .,0202 per KwH
Over 1,000 KWH S - .0167 per KWH
MINIMUM CHARGES: 240 » l
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be ilﬁ!l. For f C;f)
members requiring more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity, the mini-
mum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75 cents for
each additional KVA fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum|
charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number |
of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance
with the foregoing rate. . !
k |
DATE OF ISSUE _jugust 23, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE August 23, 1978

ISSUED BY %&MW TITLE Manager

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.in
Case Mo, 6969 dated August 23, 1978 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules Foxr  ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

P,S,C. NO. & . §5

Dna . SHEET NO. S
)

BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, @_ 4_,
Name of Issuing Corporation

Dcie . SHEET NO, 7}
)

-

CLASSIFICATICON OF SLERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE Al - FARM AND HOME ’ PER UNIT

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
The above rate may be increased by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10
times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.903 mills per KWH as
billed by the wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The adjust-
ment shall be applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH.

DELAYED PAYMENTS:
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid by the 13th of the
following month, for which service is rendered, the service shall be
discontinued and a reconnect or service charge of $5.00, in addition
to the bill for service, shall be made prior to the restoration of
service. This charge shall be made whether or not the service is
physically disconnected. The cooperative shall require a cash payment
prior to the restoration of service after the 13th day of the following
month for which service is received.

SPECIAL RULES:

A. The rated capacity of a single-phase motor shall not be in excess
of ten horsepower (10 hp).

B. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 hp)
must be three phase. /

C. Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load
requirements can be met by transformers having a capacity not to
exceed 100 KVA. Consumers requiring more than 100 KVA shall be |
served under an appropriate schedule for larger power service.

D. Seasonal or temporary loads such as coal mines and oil wells are
excluded from service under this schedule. e %% Eg f“ %i = %

BUBLIC SEaVice COMMIGRION

[0 ] sEPlea

22
-3

f Lt ot e e

DATE OF ISSUEAugusyp 23, 1978 DATE ETFFECTIVE August 23, 1978

ISSUED BY /ZMM% TITLE Manager
Name of Officer ' ~

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.in
Case NoO. 6969 dated August 23, 1978




Form for filing Rate Schedules Toyr ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO, 55
(el a SHEET NO, .

BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION (CANCELLING P,.S.C. NO, §4
Name of Issuling Corporation

Hetla SHEET No. “{
J

CLASSIFICATICN OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE A2 PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:
Entire territory served.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to Coal Mines, 0il Wells and/or other temporary loads which ‘
are excluded from Schedule Al.
TYPE OF SERVICE:
Single-phase and Three-phase, 120-208-240 volts.
RATES: (:3[)
First 15 KWH or Less (Minimum Bill) $2.40 per KWH |
Next 35 KWH .0889 per KWH
Next 50 KWH .0552 per KWH
Over 100 KWH .0342 per KWH
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: iz, 40
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be , where (][)
5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers-
requiring more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly
charge shall be increased at the rate of 75 cents for each additional
KVA or fraction thereof required.
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:
Consumers requiring service during, but not to exceed nine months per |
year may guarantee a mlnlmum annual payment of twelve t1mes the mini- |
DATIE OF ISSUE  August 23, 1978 DATE TFFLCTIVE August 23, 1978

1SSUED BY /i%«cwm | TITLE  Manager

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.in
Case No. 6969 dated August 23, 1978 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules

Foxr ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

Community, Town or City
P.5.C. NO. B35
Ociq - SHEET NO, 5

BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

CANCELLING P,
Namwe of Issuing Corporation

S.C.

Oc;
)

NO,

84

SHEET NO. &

.

CLASSITFICATICN OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE A2

RATE
PER UNIT

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
The above rate may be increased by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10
times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.903 mills per KWH as
billed by the wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The adjust-
ment shall be applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH.

TEMPORARY SERVICE:

Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing
rate except that there shall be an additional charge of $1.25 for each
kilowatt or fraction thereof of connected load for each month or frac-
tion thereof that service is connected. Bills will not be prorated
for a fractional part of a month. The consumers shall in addition pay
the total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value
of materials returned to stock. The Cooperative may require a deposit
in advance, of 2/12 of the estimated annual bill.

i

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15)

days from the date of bill, five per cent (5%) will be added to the
bill.

SPECIAL RULES:

A. The rated capacity of a single-phase motor shall not be in excess
of ten horsepower (10 hp).
Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 hp)
must be three-phase.
Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load '
requirements can be met by transfgrmers having a capaclgy not to
exceed 25 KVA, Consumers requiringy K A§§ha11 be

served under an appggprlate schedp EJQWﬁkﬁﬁ§JV1ce

/ Vo T QSEPLQW% | |

B.

C.

t iy el /e

7. ol i Wﬂ@ﬁﬁﬁm

DATE OF ISSUE August 23, 1978 August 23,

1978

ISSUED BY %Qm TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.in

Case Mo, 6969 dated August 23, 1978 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For  ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO, i q 5

Oc ‘o .  SHEET No,
J
BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATINN CANCELLING P.,S.C. NO, g 4"
Name of Issuing Corporatltion —

He "% ' SHEET NO, [

CLASSITICATICN OF SLRVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE LP - LARGE POWER SERVICE ' PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:
Entire territory served.

AVAILABILITY:
Available to consumers located on or near Seller's three-phase lines

for all types of usage, subject to the established rules and regula-
tions of Seller.

RATE: le)
DEMAND CHARGE: $2.50 per KW of billing demand.

ENERGY CHARGE:

First >50 KWH used per KW of billing demand § .0255 per KWH
Next 100 KWH used per KW of billing demand .0155 per KWH
Excess KWH . .0135 per KWH (R)

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by
the consumer for any period fifteen consecutive minutes during the
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by-
demand meter and adjusted for power factor as follows:

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT:
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as prac-
ticable. Demand charges will be adjusted or consumers with 50 KW or
more of measured demand to correct for average power factor lower than
90%, and may be so adjusted or other consumers if and when the Seller
deems necessary. Such adjustment will.be.made. ncreasing, the mea-
sured demand 1% for each 1% by which t?e{§y§%aggqﬁp@§¢%§dg;or is less

than 90% lagging. PUBLIC SERVICE COMIISHION |
SEP 191978 |

7N
\ "

SO 24 S A ,
x\*;ﬂ\g‘ﬁﬁ Ta.; mv &s(m

DATE OF ISSUE  Aygust 23, 197 8 “DATE EFFECTIVE August 23, 1978

-

ISSUED BY MW TITLE  Manager

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.in
Case Mo, 6969 dated August 23, 1978 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For  ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

p.s.c. no. . 85
Bcda. SHEET NO, g ]
J .

BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P,S.C, NO, %4_
Name of Issuing Corporation
N SHEET NO, Z
A

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE

SCHEDULE LP - LARGE POWER SERVICE ‘ PER UNIT
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE:

In case the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale is

adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller|'s

wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be ad-

justed each month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjust- .

ment per KWH is Seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding

month.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following
charges as determined for the consumer in question.
(1) The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for service.
(2) A charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity.
(3) A charge of $25.00.

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:
Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding
nine months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment o
times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance Wii
foregoing section in which case there shall be no minimum %gi \
charge. 7 i diki

i

f Lx:* L <D 1 alin7
TYPE OF SERVICE: NI SEP L 91978
Three-phase, 60 cycles, at Seller s standard voltages.

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: NG :
1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower=(10“hp)|
must be three-phase. ,
2. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate. If
~.a seperate meter is-required for the lighting circuit, the regis-
trations of the two watt-hour meters shall be added to obtain total
kilowatt-hours used and the registrations of the two demand meters

shall be added to obtain the total kilowatt demand for billing

purposes.

DATE OF ISSUE _ August 23, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE  August 23, 1978

ISSUED BY N;//MW TITLE Manager
ame ol Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.in
Case Mo, 6969 dated August 23, 1978 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For  ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

p.s.c. No. - 85
C)C‘lsy SHEET NO, §

BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C., NO. ‘B 4

Name of Issuing Corporation
De'e s SHEET NO, _§
)\

CLASSIFICATION OF SLERVICE
, RATE
SCHEDULE LP - LARGE POWER SERVICE : PER UNIT
3. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment beyond the
metering point, shall be considered the distribution system of
the consumer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer.
4, 1If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a dis-
count of ten per cent (10%) shall apply to the demand and energy .
charges, and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacit
a discount of 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. However],
the Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage
and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilo-
watt hours and kilowatt demand.
TERMS OF PAYMENT:
The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% higher on the first
$25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill, 1In the event the current
monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the
bill, the gross rates shall apply.
!
o
DATE OF ISSUE August 23, 1978 DATE EFFLECTIVE August 23, 1978

ISSUED BY /x\é/é“’(/ ety TITLE __ Manager
z ,

me of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of The Public Service Commission of Ky.in
Case No, 6969 dated August 23, 1978




Form for filing Rate Schedules For  ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

p.s.c. ¥o. . @5
Deio suger vo, §

BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P,S.c. No. & 4

Name of Issuing Corporation
NDc . a . SHEET NO, ﬁ
)

CLASSITFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
SCHEDULE LPR - LARGE POWER RATE ‘ PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:
In all territory served.

AVAILABILITY:

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt .
demand shall exceed 750 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power.

CONDITIONS:

An '"Agreement for Purchase of Power' shall be executed by the Consumer
for service under this schedule.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle,
alternating current and at available nominal voltage.

RATE - MAXIMUM DEMAND CHARGE: )
$2.50 per KW of billing demand (I
ENERGY CHARGE: (R)
First 150,000 KWH $ .0102 per KWH
Over 150,000 KWH .0080 per KWH (R)

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established
by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during |
the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by |
a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below ‘
o B ‘ g
, CHEGKE
CUBLIC SERVIGE Gowm
L f SR ; ;
[ SEP Lg1978 |
i ]
3 ’hy,//zi/zgékff/, .
SRt ERRE B
DATE OF ISSUE  August 23, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE August 23, 1978

ISSUED BY %& /6&6@,1/ TITLE  Manager

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.in
Case Mo, 6969 dated August 23, 1978 .




BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATiUN

Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City
p.s.c. vo. . &S

Dt.lﬁ )
CANCIELLING P,S.C, NO,

Name of Issuing Corporation

OC\ o
3

SHEET NO, J{)

s 4

SHEET NO. |D

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE LPR - LARGE POWER RATE

RATL
PER UNIT

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT:

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practip -

cable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurey
ments indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand
is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand
as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and
divided by the per cent power factor.

MINIMUM CHARGES:
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following
charges:
(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for ser- !
vice.
(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month of contract capacity.

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT:
In case the rate under which seller purchases power at wholesale is
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in
Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall
be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost
adjustment per KWHR is Seller's wholesale power bill of the next
preceeding month,

SPECIAL PROVISIONS:
1, Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the
delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise speci-

“i  fied in the contract for service.
electric equipment on the load side of t

owned and maintained by the Consumer.

he-delivery.point -shal
SHEC K
BUBLIE SEiwices mmms o

SEP 1y ig78

OGN

All wiring, pole lines and othey
1l bel

DATE

Case

L .

OF ISSUE August 23, 1978 TE T

st 23,

1978

ISSUED BY %e/ Ctletly TITLE Manager

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of
No. 6969 dated August 23, 1978 .

the Public Service Commission of Ky.in



Form for filing Rate Schedules Foyxr ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

p.s.c.vo.. B S
Dcia, - SHEET NO, ||

BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, @R 4

Nane of Issuing Corporation
Oc'\;ﬁ . SHEET NO. |{

CLASSYFICATICON OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE LPR - LARGE POWER RATE ’ PER UNIT

If service is furnished at seller's primary line voltage, the
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's pri-
mary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise
specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines
and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the
load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by
the Consumer.

2. Lighting - Both power and lighting shall be billed at the fore-
going rate.

3. Primary Service - If service is furnished at 7620/13200 volts or
above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the Demand and Energy
charges.

The seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage.

P
o

M

DATE OF ISSUE _August 23, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE August 23, 1978

ISSUED BY Lttty TYTLE  Manager

Name of Officer
Issuec by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.in
Case No. 6969 dated August 23, 1978 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO, : g 5
Oc.a - SHEET NO, |Q
Oy i

BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. @ 4

Name of Issuing Corporation

Dt . SHEET NO, |
-
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
. RATE
SCHEDULE YL-1 - YARD SECURITY LIGHT SERVICE : PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:
Entire territory served.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to all members of the Cooperative subject to its established
rules and regulations.
TYPE OF SERVICE:
Single Phase, 120 volts; mercury vapor type or equivalent lighting
unit,
RATES:
(1) 175 Watt $ 3.57 per Light @)
(2) 400 Watt 5.35 per Light
(3) 500 Watt 6.54 per Light
4 700 Watt 7.73 per Light
(5) 1,000 watt 8.92 per Light
(6) 1,500 watt 13.70 per Light CI)
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: "
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15)
days from the date of the bill five per cent (5%) will be added to the
bill.
SPECIAL RULES:
Those members having primary metering or receiving service at a vol-
tage other than approximately 120 volts shall not be ellglble for
service under this rate schedule except by Speet ; -
f/fw N ,5 ,‘;g ﬁ'. | g
DATE Or ISSUE August 23, 1978 DATE“EFFECTTVE August 23, 1978

ISSUED BY %M@@/ TITLE  Manager

Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.in
Case Mo 6969 dated August 23, 1978 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P.5.C. NO.___ 3
SH /24/«,%/ SHEET NO._SX

-
ﬁigjmwmfﬁzﬁmworporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.___ D
ane o ssuing Corporation -

o) ,@Mgg/ SHFET NO. _-2_

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
Schedule Al - Farm and Home PER UNIT

APPLICABLE: Entire Territory Served

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to members of this Cooperative for
Farm and Home, Schools, Churches, Community Hall, Grocery Stores, Service
Stations, and Motels, which have a transformer capacity requirement of
100 KVA or less, but excluding Coal Mine, Oil Wells, and other temporary
and seasonal loads. The availability of service is subject to all of the
rules and regulations that may be established from time to time by the
Cooperative.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
A. Single Phase, 120/240 volts, or
B. Three Phase, 240/480 volts, or
C. Three Phase, 120/208 wye volts

RATES:
First 15 KWH, or less, per month
Next 35 KWH per month
Next 50 KWH per month
Next 100 KWH per month
Next 800 KWH per month
Over 1,000 KWH per month

2.00 per mo.
7.5¢ per K
4.0¢ per ﬁxﬁ
1.8¢ per KWH
1.7

1.4

MINIMUM CHARGES: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall
be $2.00. For members requiring more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity,
the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for
each additional KVA fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum
charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of
Kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with
the foregoing rate.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: The above rate may be increased by an amount per (h/)
KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.903
mills per KWH as billed by the wholesale supplier in the preceding month.

DATE OF ISSUE April 19, 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE __ April 19, 1974
ISSUED BY Bill Wells S22 & 000 4 /TITLE  Manager

Name of Oificer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. ;n
Case No., 5980 dated _ April 19, 1974 —




Page -2-

Entire Territory Served
Community, town or City

P.S.C. NO. 3 —
gé/é/uj/ SyE NO. _3

——————————

Torm Tor filing Rato Schodules For

big Sandy Rura) Flectric Cooperative Gurporation CANCEhLI\G .8.C. NO._ 3 ‘

CLASSIFICATION COF SERVICE

Schedule Al -~ Farm and Home % PER UN

The adjustment shall be applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWwH.

DELAYED PAYMENTS: 1In the event the current monthly bill is not paid by
the 13th day of the following month, for which service is rendered, the
service shall be discontinued and a reconnect or service charge of $5.00,
in addition to the bill for service, shall be made prior to the restora- '
tion of service. This charge shall be made whether or not the service
is physically disconnected. The cooperative shall require a cash pay-
ment prior to the restoration of service after the 13th day of the
following month for which service is received.

g SPECIAL RULES:

A. The rated capacity of a single-phase motor shall not be in
| excess of ten horsepower (10 HP).

B. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower ' N
(10 HP) must be three phase. 3

C. Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load
requirements can be met by transformers having a capacity not
to exceed 100 KVA. Consumers requiring more than 100 KVA shall
be served under an appropriate schedule for larger power service}

D. Seasonal or temporary loads such as coal mines and oil wells
are excluded from service under this schedule :

amz oF ISSUE April 19, 1974 | DATE EFFECTIVE April 19, 1974

rssugp py i Weus//fi//j%@'rmm . Manager _

of O flcer in
"ssued by affﬁim.,y gf an Order . of the Public Servn.ce Commiss:.on of Ky. i

Cazse No. >98 dated Agnﬂ.lQ,]gzg ‘ —




- as g . e tn . - "o Entire Territory Served
*orm for filing Rato Schodules o c
o e o Community, Town or City

».5.C. XO. 3
—ad D :
3 a-f f(a,uw««"u// SHEET NO. Z
CELLIE 3
Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CA\V“-'L#\G .S.C. NO.__

Vamo of ilssuing Corporation / _ __
T‘,auO PR hhd oy p ;l/ W.Z(, SHE.&:.T NO. fi'

: - . . SR TAYA
- - ' RATS

i Schedule A2 PER UNIT

| APPLICABLE: Entire Territoxy Served.

i  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to Coal Mines, 0il Wells, and/or

other temporary loads which are excluded from Schedule Al.

3 ' TYPE OF SERVICE: Single phase and three-phase 120-208-240 volts.

} .

z RATES:

?

-3 First 15 KWH, or less per month@ $2.00 Per Mo.
Next 35 KWH, per month @ ' 7.5¢ Per KWH

i Next 50 KWH, per month @ 4.8¢ Per KWH

| Next 2,900 KWH, per month e 3.0¢ Per KWH

| Over 3,000 KWH, per month e 2.0¢ Per KWH

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate
shall be $2.00 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required.
For consumers requiring more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity the
minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75 cents for
each additional KVA or fraction thereof required.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: The above rate may be increased by an amount per g

KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.903 U‘/>
mills per KWH as billed by the wholesale supplier in the preceding month
The adjustment shall be applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH. gews—mmoat o

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE: Consumers requiring: seérvice
during, but not to exceed nine months per year may guarantee a minimum

annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined iny @Y 974
accordance with the foregoing section, in which there shall be no C) /?

minimum monthly charge. C / Ve v’

April 19, 1974

,D TE OF ISSUE Aprll 19, 1974 . DATE DFFECLIVE

ISSUED BY Bill Well%ﬂé//%%/TIﬂLE Manager
‘ Name of Offilcer

*ssued by authorluy of an Order oi the |
Case No. 5980 dated Agrll 19, 1974 — .

Public Serv;ce COmmisszon of Ky. in




Page -2~

Entire Territory Served
Communiiy, Town or City

N
FOr

Form foxr filing Rate .Schodules

».5.C. XO. 3
) ot @Q,LWVO SHEZT NO. "7("/77
Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S,’C. NOC. 3

Name oz Issuing Cprporation ' }sli QLAHZXZ;/SHEET X0, . ./%’

Schedule A2

TEMPORARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance
with the foregoing rate except that there shall be an additional charge
of §1.25 for each kilowatt or fraction thereof of connected load for

* each month or fraction thereof that service is connected. Bills will
not be prorated for a fractional part of a month. The consumers shall

- in addition pay the total cost of connecting and disconnecting service
less the value of materials returned to stock. The Cooperative may
require a deposit, in advance, of 2/12 of the estimated annual bill.

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: In the event the current monthly bill is not
paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of bill, five percent (5%)
will be added to the bill.

SPECIAL RULES:

(a) The rated capacity of a single-phase motor shall not be in
excess of ten horsepower (10 HP).

(b) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower
(10 HP) must be three-phase.

(¢) Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose
load requirements can be met by transformers having a
capacity not to exceed 25 KVA. Consumers requiring more
than 25 KVA shall be served under an a riate schedule .-
for large power service. g e I

C/}/fz?

'DAT“ OF ISSUE April 19, 1974 . DATE’EFFECTIW April 19, 1974

ISSUED BY Bill Wells/%ié’//%z%lmﬁl . Manager

Name of Officer A . . K o
Issued' by authority oI an Order -of the Public _Serv:,ce,Commis:s:.on of Ky. in

Case No. 5980 ° dated _ April 19, 1974 “ .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For i i +orv Served
5ommunity, %dwn or City

P.S.C, NO, D)
/ ’LMZSHEET NO, :ﬁ

Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. g

Name of Issuing Corporation —
@/\A’(A/IAA/ SHEET NO., _ ,b______.._.
/ Y

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
LARGE POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

AVAILABILITY: Available to consumers located on or near Seller's three-
phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the established rules
and regulations of Seller.

RATE:
$1.40 per month per KW of billing demands plus energy charges of -
2.6¢ per KWH for the first 50 KWH used per month per KW of billing
demand.
1.6¢ per KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing
demand.
1.4¢ per KWH for all remaining KWH used per month.

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the
maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period
fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which -the bill is
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for
power factor as follows:

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumers agrees to maintain unity power
factor as nearly as practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for
consumers with 50 KW or more of measured demand to correct for average

. power factor lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers
if and when the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustment will be made by
increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power,
factor is less than 90% lagging.

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE: In case the rate under which Seller pur-
chases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost
adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foreg01ng
energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWH

as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale power bil Z
the next preceeding month. (///~* /// J 7

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 1971 DATE FFFECTIVE Dgcember 30, 1970

T

ISSUED BY i1l wells TITLE Manager
Name of Officer .
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission’ of Ky. in

Case No. 5447 dated  pecepber 30, 1970 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

psc NO. =

2nd SHEET NO.__/,

BiWWWmmtmn CANCELLING P.S.C. NO, <
ame o ssuing Corporation i
s ] SHEET NO. _/,
7

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
LARGE POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest
one of the following charges as determined for the consumer in question.
(1) The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for

service.
(2) A charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity.
(3) A charge of $25.00.

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE: Consumers requiring service
only during certain seasons not exceeding nine months per year may
guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly
charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section in whlch case
there shall be no minimum monthly charge.

TYPE OF SERVICE: Three-phase, 60 cycles, at Seller's standard Voltages.

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10HH)
must be three-phase,.

2. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate.
If a separate meter is required for the lighting circuit, the registration
of the two watt-hour meters shall be added to obtain total kilowatt-hours
; used and the registrations of the two demand meters shall be added to
! obtain the total kilowatt demand for billing purposes.

3. All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment beyond
the metering point, shall be considered the distribution system of the
consumer and shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer.

. 4, If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a
discount of ten per cent (10%) shall apply to the demand and energy
charges, and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity,

a discount of 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. - However, the
Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage and addzng
the estimated transformer losses to the meterei/i;;7watt -hours and kilo- Z/

(%)

watt demand.

-

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 1971 (ME/EFFECTIVE " December 30, 1970

o

ISSUED BY Bj1l Wells TITLE _ Manager
Name of Officer
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No, 5442 dated _ pecember 30, 1970 .
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For ; itory Served
%ommunity, %dwn or City

® B e —
_/ £ /]//V“\%ZSHEET NO, \ é
Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLENG P.S.C. NO. 3

Name of Issuing Corporation

) ,/ SHEET NO. 5
&AA2Q4M1~ —_—

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

‘RATE
LARGE POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

AVAILABILITY: Available to consumers located on or near Seller's three-
phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the established rules
and regulations of Seller.

RATE:
$1.40 per month per KW of billing demands plus energy charges of -
2.6¢ per KWH for the first 50 KWH used per month per KW of billing
demand.
1.6¢ per KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing
demand.
1.4¢ per KWH for all remaining KWH used per month.

{ i) DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the

{ maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period
fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for
power factor as follows:

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumers agrees to maintain unity power
factor as nearly as practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for
consumers with 50 KW or more of measured demand to correct for average

., Power factor lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers
if and when the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustment will be made by
increasing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power
factor is less than 90% lagging. y

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE: In case the rate under which Seller pur-
chases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost
adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing
energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWH

as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH in Seller's wholesale power bil 4
the next preceeding month. / %
L

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE December 30, 1970

OISSUED BY  Bi11 welils TITLE Mapager
Name of Officer ; .
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No, 54479 dated December 30, 1970 .

e ==

T




Form for filing Rate’ Schedules For Entire Territory Served
. Community, Town or City

PoS'QCQ Noo

SHEET NO, ;_/,”

Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S,.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation -
SHEET NO. ZE 6

4

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) PER UNIT

APPLICABLE: 1In all territory served by the Seller.

AVAILABILITY: Available to all commercial and industrial consumers
whose kilowatt demand shall exceed 750 K.W. for lighting and/or heating
and/or power.

CONDITIONS: An "Agreement for Purchase of Power' shall be executed by
the Consumer for service under this schedule.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: The electric service furnished under this
schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current and at available nomial
voltage.
RATE - MAXIMUM DEMAND CHARGE:

$1.40 per month per K.W. of billing demand.

Energy Charge

; 2.3¢ for the first 3,500 K.W.H. used per month

3 1.5¢ for the next 6,500 K.W.H. used per month

; 1.0¢ for the next 140,000 K.W.H. used per month

{ .85¢ for the next 200,000 K.W.H. used per month
.75¢ for the next 400,000 K.W.H. used per month
.65¢ for the next 550,000 K.W.H. used per month !
.50¢ for all in excess of 1,300,000 K.W.H. used per month

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the.
maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of '
fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is:
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand metey and Justed for

power factor as provided below. SR TR e

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 1971 DATP( EFFECTIVE Deg:’jember”BO,y 1970

1

ISSUED BY Bii11 wells TITLE  Manager

Name of Officer g .
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5442 dated December 30...1970 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
: Community, Town or City

P.5.C, NO. =
Mum/ SHEET NO,

Big_Sandy. Ri?;ral Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCEL{ING P.8.C. NO.
Name o ssuing Corporation

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) PER UNIT

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain unity power
factor as nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any
time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the
time of his maximum demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing
purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand
meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor.

MINIMUM CHARGES: The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one
of the following charges:

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for
service.

(b) A charge of $0.75 per K.V.A. per month of contract capacity.

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE: In case the rate under which seller
purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel
cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the
foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same
amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per KWHR in Seller's

wholesale power bill of the next preceding month.
SPECIAL PROVISIONS: /;;7 ‘;;7 ;;

1. Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary olfage,
the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwiselspecified
in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric .
equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and.
maintained by the Consumer. ‘

AN

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the ' pu
delivery point shall be the point.of attachment of Seller's primary jf;zjf
line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified imm .
the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical

DATE OF ISSUE___1anuary 25 19071 DATE EFFECTIVE _ pocenber 30 1970

ISSUED BY . TITLE _

—Bit el orrIcer Menages ) '
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5442 dated —Decemher 30,1970 -

Y




Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served
Community, Town or City

P,S.C._NO,

WJMAV | SHEET NO, 8”? l

Big Sandy Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,
Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
: PER UNIT
LARGE POWER RATE _(ILPR)

equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery
point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer.

2. Lighting-Both power and lighting shall be billed at the
foregoing rate,

3. Primary Service - If service is furnished at 7620/13200 volts
or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the Demand and Energy charges.

The seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage.

ISSUED BY . TITLE
—Syde Y orTTcer ——Hanages

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5442 dated ___W 1970 .




Form for billing Rabe Schedules FOR _Enbire Territory Served
V Community, Yown or Citvy

PSC ‘ o, 3
BIC SANDY RURAL EIECTRIC COGP. CORP. y?ff/ Shest No, 9

Hame of Issuing Corporabion
ﬁ Cancelling PSC Ho, 2

,‘:;?

Original Sheet Ho. 9.

1st Revised
SCHEDULE YL-1 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
, i Rate
Yard Security Light Service Per Unit
Applicable
Entire Territory Servsd
Aveilability of Service o
Iveiisbie 50 All members of the Cooperative subject to its
established rules and regulations.
Type of Service N
Single phase, 120 volts; mercury vapor type or equivalent
lighting unit,
Rates ,
Flat rate per light per month as follows:
(a) 175 Vaitt @ $ 3,00
(v) 400 Vatt @ 4,50
(¢) 500 Vatt € 5.50 (W)
{(4) 70C Vatt @ .50
{e) 1000 Vatt @ 7.50 (R)
(£) 1500 vatt @ 11.50 (W
Delavyed Peyment Charge |
In the event the current monthly Bill is not pald within
fifteen (15) days from the date of the bilk five percent (5%)
will be added to the bill.
Special Rules
Those members having primary metering or receliving service
at a volbage other than approximately 120 volts shall not be
eligible for service under this rabg schedule except by special
agreement., 7 CHECKED
//;? ( PUSLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Date of Issue_J Jd__2¢D ! - Date Effgetive April 23 1967
Tonth Day  fear av.... {,gj, ). Month~ Day  Year
: o A gl ENGINERRING DIVISIGH
Issued by 'w-gdpééﬁénaégk sintsville, Xenbucky

Titie Adaress



Form for £iling Rate Schodulow ror ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

o - t———————

Community, Town or Ciiy

P.5.,C, NGO, C

BIG SANDY RURAL )LLLIRlL COOPLERATIVE CORPORATION CANCOLLLIG P.5,.C.
Nlmo SN J.,u&m, buLJ)L)ldL ton

ety b

SUBET NO, -

ulﬂﬁ T NO.? ;1///

[

NO.

CLASSIFICALTION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE YL-1

AR
l\.) e _L‘ A

PR OGNIT

YARD SECURITY LIGHT SERVICE

APPLICABLE: (::jfi:w
Entirs territory served. - “;;7
AM&IIAB[LTFY OF SERVICE. §§

'Available to all members of the Cooperative subject to its establlshed
rules and regulations.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
Single Phase, 120 volts; mercury vapor type or equivalent lighting unit.

RATES:
Flat rate per light per month as follows:
(a) 175 watt @ $ 3.35 per light
(b) 400 watt @ 5.05 per light
(c) 560 vatt @ 6.15 per light
(@) 700 watt @ 7.30 per light
(&) 1,000 watt @ 8.40 per light
(£) 1,500 watt @ 13.00 per light

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGL: )
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid withing fifteen (15)
days from the date of the bill five per cent (5%) will be added to the
bill. '

SPECIAL RULES:
These nembers having primary metering or resceiving service at a voltage
other than ¢pproximately 120 volts shall not be eligible for SETV%@E

P

- e e

Issuod by authority of an Ordor of tho Publle Sorvico COnmL
Case No. 6572 datod __~ May 17, 1978 o »

;
under th:s rate schedule except by special agreement. i Qj WE D g
g PUBUC SERVBCE COMBISSION 7
i .
. JUL p1978
& OF ISSUE  May 17, 1978 DATE BELECTLVE "g%m -

ISSULD LY 4%@9 %/C/Z«él/ LU Manager

TNotino o oI Cor

,1on of Xy. 4dn



Form fLcx L£iling Rato Schodulos Tor ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
CQMMUULLJI Town or City

S

P,5.C, NO. -

sueEr wo, | |
BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CTU{CﬁIWIIIK] D.S.C \NO

W g — T e o >
Namo of IssUing Corporation ’

OELT NO.

CLASSIT'ICATION O SERVICE
SCHEDULE LPR LARGE POWER RATE Pﬁ_{“{?_‘}‘ﬁiﬂfq
T RS )l\"(rl
2. Lighting - Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing
rate.
3. Primary Service - If serv1ce is furnished at 7620/13200 volts or
i above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the Demand and Energy charges.,
’ The seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage.
i
(_ ,
l
!
1
!
l
1
SHECKED |
UBLIC SERvicE CO:MHSSiU:\;
- JUL 5197
i
Rt L AN
g@@ﬁEﬂﬁNGéMW$JL
L.,./E O ISSUE {/May 17, 1978 DALY EYreclive May 17, 1978
ISSUED I3 {{y/iw TITL Manager

}(unu 13
éouuod by authority of an Ordcr of tho Publlic Sorvico Cowm10nion of Xy. 4in
ase No, 6972 _ datod May 17, 1978 .




Form foxr £1ling Rato Schodulow Lor ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Comun LTy, Tow) 1?"6'35'"6',?&";7%

P.5.C. NO. (=

sinr wo, | C

CANCELLLNG ».35,C. NO.

BIG SANDY RURAL ELRBCTRIC COOPLERATIVE CORPORATION
Namo of Jsosuwing Corporation

SIEET NO, -

L e o —

—

-~

CLASSIIICATION O SBRVICE

KA

CHEDJLL LPR LARGE POWER RATE N
, PER UNIT

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: !
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practi- i
cable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measure-
ments indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand
is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand

W¥s indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and '
“divided by the per cent power factor. 1

MINIMUM CHARGES:
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges:
(a) ‘The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service.
(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month of contract capacity.

]
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT: <ii:u I

In case the rate under which seller purchases power at wholesale is

adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's
wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted

sach moath by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per
EWIIR is Seller's wholesale power bill of the next preceeding month.

/ /9
y 1
SPECIAL FROVISIONS: 7?

1. Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the
delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified
in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other elec-
tric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned
and maintained by the Consumer.

If service is furnished at seller's primary line voltages=%hes
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Sell
line t> Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwiseyspecifigd gommission
in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines angd other
electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the; load jsfde 978
of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer.

ly +

(YT AE derf A W

ENGINEER WSl
~TE OF ISSUE__ May 17, 1978 DATE LYPECTIVE May 17, 1978

ISSUED B&lhﬂﬁfﬁzfi?ﬁt zégﬁéikﬂé?> UL Manager
(no ol 0TI GO -

T e : : ~
aq.,uoc{ by aulaority of an Ordor of <Ltho Publlc Sorvico Commilssion of Ky. in
ase No., 6972 dated May 17, 1978 :

3




Form for £iling Rato Schodulos Tox

ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

SO Ty, A o Ty

P.5.C, NO,

BIG SANDY RURAL BLECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

N’,’"‘Z’“J"‘*'t‘i’:”ﬂ e e e e CANCL:LLI HG
AQ ol Lsouing Corporalb.Lon

[—

‘ <
SLEEL NO, f
¥.5.C.

SUBET NO, .

e v tmm—————c—

NO,

L pULE LPR LARGE POWER RATE

PER GHLT

CLAGSITLCATION OF SBRVICE
(- e A ITRLY 24 & 1ib s b Aoy TE LR RN O —
. ' KA

APPLICABLE:
In all terrrtory served,

AVAYTLABILITY: - .
Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt
_ demand shall exceed 750 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power.

CONDITIONS :
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power' shall be executed by the
for service under this schedule.

Consumer

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:
The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle,
alternating current and at available nominal voltage.

RATE - MAXIMUM DEMAND CHARGE:
$1.60 per KW of billing demand

ENERGY CHALGE

i

P
\\‘\M

)

First 1,500 KWH $ .0258 per KWH
Nesxt G, 500 KWl .0168 per KWl
Next 146,000 Kl .0112 per KWH
Next 200,000 Kwll . 0095 per KWH
Next 400,900 KWl . 0085 per KWl
Next 350,000 KWH . 0075 per KWI!
Over 1,300,000 KWl . 0060 per KW
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: !

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand establqsﬁgﬂ

the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes'durgﬁyagg ERVE
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded; by a

demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below. : JUL 151978

3

— i

Di. . O ISSUE May 17, 1978 DATE BEELCTIVE

XSSUED ;:mm_vﬂ/;@ v,

»

AN Manager

Noono GO T o

5972

R N o 87 b s 8 8 o SOt e S

datod May 17, 1978 )

»

e 56 - - P 1 . ) ’
&2uu0£ by authority of an Orvdor of tho Publlc Sorvico Commlssdion ol Ky. dn
ia5¢ No. "



Porin for wiling Rato Schodulou for  ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Comnunavy, “Wown or City
iy
».5.C. ¥O. L
Syan o, )
BH1 SANLY RURAL ELEC[’RIC A(‘OOPLRAI‘IVL CORPORATION CANCLLLLING P.S.C, NC,

s e 1 bpw oy s o e - e et e A ——————

A\\ Ltuo ’w& luu\lahu \.JUJ l)UJ,-,L\/ REWRY

I T R N N RPN IRl
Cilhn S TAICH N LUN O SURVICHE

v . R
; H Lok ol
| SCHEDULE LP LARGE POWER SERVICE | peR (}V””

TERMS OF PAYMENT:
The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% higher on the first
$25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill. In the event the current
monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the
: x@ill’ the gross rates shall apply.

~J
=

L-MW*%;‘V.—ynn> §
CHECKED
‘ PUBLIC SERVICE COMWSFGN
JuL 51978
B LS.
| :
DATE OF ISSUE May 17, 1978 DATE BEFECULVE May 17, 1978
ISSUED BY ¢¢é: PUfLm ., Manager

. NG IR SR AR . ) ' .
Tssuad by anthority of sk Order oi tho Public LOXVACO,COMMLQULOA of Ky. in
GO, 6972 - aatod May 17, 1978 e

N




BIG SANDY RU{AL BLECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION C

By

Form Igr L1iling Rato Schoduloy oy ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

Comnunity, Town 6T CITy

P.5.C, NO,

ANCELLING D.8.

-t .

NG o Sy CST o Tion™

C. NC

SHEBLET NO,

SHELT NO, /

CLASSIT'ICATION OF uLthLL

SCHEDULE LP LARGE POWER SERVICE

KA
PER UNIT

D.

ISSUED 13}’.& M@w TILLLE Manager

[}

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:
The mininum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following
charges as determined for the consumer in question.
(1} The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for service.
(2) A charge of §$0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity.
(3) A charge of $25,00.
v
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:
Consumers vrequiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding
nine months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve
times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the

foregoing section in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
Three-phase, 50 cycles, at Seller's standard Voltages.

CONDITIONS CF SERVICE:

1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 hp)
must be tinree-phase.

2. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate, If
a separate meter is required for the lighting circuit, the regis-
trations of the two watt-hour meters shall be added to obtain total
kilowatt-hours used and the registrations of the two demand meters
shall be udded to obtain the total kilowatt demand for billing
purposas,

3, ALl wiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment beyond the
retering point, shall be considered the distribution system of the
consumer und shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer.

4, If sorvico is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount
of ten per cent (10%) shall apply to the demand and enezxgy
and if the minimum gharge is based on transformer capacﬁﬁ?%é

Seller shall have the option of metering at secondaryivoltage and

adling tho estimated transformer losses <o the metered Kilgﬂﬁﬁt-Q?qg?g »

and kilowstt demand.

coant ¢f 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. qugupggﬁmmf¢COMNV

3 OF ISSUE_ jay 17, 1078 DATE EFPECT

N LfﬂL! OITOTI Lo

Issuod by autherity of an Ordor of tho Publlc Sorvico Commlc
‘ase No. . 6972 - datod May 17, 1978

u,v.lon ofl )\j.

-

111
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SCHEDULE LP LARGE POWER SERVICE

PR, In\lx

{ §

-DEMANMD CHARGE: §$1.60 per KW of billing demand.

DETERMINATTION OF BILLING DEMAND:

POWER FACTOR ADBJUSTMENT:

APPLICABLE:

|
Entire territory served. }(Zfﬂ
|

ENERGY CHARGE:

First 50 KWH used per KW of billing derand § 0290 per KWII
Next 106 KWII used per KW of billing demand .0180 per KWH
Lxcess KiWH . 0160 per KWH

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by 51:}
the consumer for any period fifteen consecutive minutes during the month | (%
for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by demand meter
and adjusted for power factor as follows:

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as pract-
icable. Demand charges will be adjusted or consumers with 50 Kh=ezws
moxe of meaiured demand to correct for average power factor low HE
than 90%, and may be so adjusted or other consumers if and when %Hﬁgtﬂiﬁiﬁibé COMNﬂ&ﬁG&
Seller deems necessary. Such adjustment will be made by increas

the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power fagtor JuLt b 1978

3

AVAILABILITY: | ? '
Available to consumers located on or near Seller's three-phase lines ‘
. for all types of usage, subject to the established rules and regulations e / :

7" of Seller, ' @ '

. N

RATE: .

[, S
S

{ is less than 90% lagging.
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE:
In ciase the rate under which Seller purchases power at wholesale;
dd)u:thd in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in =
Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall
be adjusted each month by the same amount per KW as the fuel cost adjust
ment per KWH is Seller's wholesale power bill for the. next-preceeding-montfrs
DATE OF 188 SUR May 17’ 1978 B DA JLLI‘,ULbJ.J,V.L‘A Ma)’ 17» 1978
e ) ﬁjliggj Manager
: e R S N N h
ha
C

55 (d Ly - a.lluhul.’.L\j Gl oan «'}L*cix*«:;"»c);ﬁ Lho wablic Sorvice. Cu“mm,...,z.on oL Ky. Ln
uu 4 1, S "~ A
AGC NO. 6972 datod _ May 17, 1978 L
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Form foxr £iling Rato Schodulos oy ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, down o1 City
' . 4
p.5.C, NO, o

-y

L P

SIELET NO, _>
BIG SANDY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION '
Namo of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLLNG ».5,C. NO.

D e ——

SUELT NO., . /

r

CLASSIT'ICATION OF SLRVICE

- : ' KA
SCHEDULE A2 - :
, PER UNIT

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
The above rate may be increased by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times
the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.903 mills per KWH as billed
by the wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The adjustment shall
be applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH.

TEMPORARY SERVICE:
Temporary service shall be supplied in accordance with the foregoing
rate except that there shall be an additional charge of $1.25 for each

kilowatt or fraction thereof of connected load for each month or fraction (:fﬂﬁ

thereof that service is connected. Bills will not be prorated for a S //
fractional part of a month. The consumers shall in addition pay the /
total cost of connecting and disconnecting s2rvice less the value of zf[‘ %Z
materials returned to stock. The Cooperative may require a deposit, in

advance, of 2/12 of the estimated annual bill. é

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: i
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) !
days from the date of bill, five per cent (5%) will be added to the bill. S

1

SPECIAL RULES:

A. The rated capacity of a single-phase motor shall not be in excess of
zen horvsepower (10 hp). ,

B. HMotors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 hp)
must be three-phase.

C. Sexvice under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load

' requiremosnts can be met by transformers having a capacity not to
excoed 25 KVA, Consumers requiring more than 25 KVA shall be served

under en asppropriate schedule for large power servicés s §
CHECRKED |
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |

D. 0 O ISSUE May 17, 1978 DATE LIrLC:

ISSUED BY‘_“ /‘//"‘4/ ce MW DL Manager
. ' Noono o™ 0T L¢or .
~ssuod by aulthority of an Orxrdor of tho Publlc Sorvico Comnission of Ky. 4in
Case No. 5972 datod May 17, 1978
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Form fcx f£lling Rato Schodulay

BIG SANDY RURAL ]LICIRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
Nlmo TOF TYEE ng L,ulpoj alion

Your

ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

Communily, Town 6 CLiy

P.5.C. ¥O. L/

SHEET NO, {

e e S

CANCELLING P.5.C. NO.

SIELT NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULL A2

) I‘“""""—‘"‘—

FAT
PR UNTT

APPLICABLE:

Single phase

"ATES:
First 15
Next 35
Next 50

Next 2,900
Gver 3,000

MINIMUM MONTHLY
The minimuwn monthly charge under the above rate shall be $2.25, where
5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. F
requiring more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly
charge shall be increased at the rate of 75 cents for each additional
KVA or fraction thercof required.

Entire territory served.

AVAYLABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to Coal Mines, Oil Wells and/or other temporaty loads which are
exgduded from Schedule Al.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
and Three-phase 120-208-240 volts.

KWH or less (Minimum Bill)
KWt
KwH
KWIi
KWii

CHARGE:

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:
Ceasumors roquiring service during, but not to exceed nine months per
year wmay guariantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum
monthly chargo determined in accordance with the foregoing section, in

CHECKED|,
PUBLIC SERVICE commesssgqa

JUL 51978

which thory shiall be no minimum monthly charge.

C

$ 2.

.0840 per KWH
. 0540 per KWH
.0340 per KWH
.0230 per KWH

7 /78

25  per month

or consumers

Din-.4& OF ISSUE

ISSUED BY

(e ol O EOY

Issuod by nuthchLL/ of an Orxdor of tho Public Sorvica Con
Case No. 6972 - datod May 17,

B et ot i 1 et St . e i e et

“E‘)’ 17, 1978 DATE LI
V‘ALC/ zﬁQ&ééfDZ¢/ "I{L1LY Manager
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Form for £1iling Rato Schodulou You ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Comnn iy, Iown o ¢ty

J’.)O;:-)‘QC. I‘EO. q

SHLLT NO, >

BIG _SANDY RURAL LLLFFRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.5.C 'NO

Namo™ of "1ssuing Corporation ™

OEET NO,

CLASSIT'ICATION OF LENRVICE

SCHEDULE Al - FARM AND HOME TR
PEROUNIT

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
The above rate may be increased by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times
the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.903 mills per KWH as billed by
the wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The adjustment shall be
applied to the nearest 0.1 mill pexr KWH.

e

DELAYED PAYMENTS:
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid by the 13th of the
foliowing month, for which service is rendered, the service shall be
discontinuyed and a reconnect or service charge of $5.00, in addition to
the bill for service, shall be made prior to the restoration of service.
This charge shall be made whether or not the service is physically
disconnected. The cooperative shall require a cash payment prior to the
restoration of service after the 13th day of the following month for
which servies is received.

SPECIAL RULES:
A. The rated capacity of a single-phase motor shall not be in excess of
ten horsopower (106 hp). © :;;7
. g}%

B, Motors having & rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 hp) must
be theee phase.

C. Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose load
requirements can be met by transformers having a capacity not to
excoed 190 KVA, Consumers requiring wmore than 190 KVA shall be
sarved uader an appropriate schedule for larger power service.

D. Scasonnl or temporary loads such as coal mines and oil wells are
excluded from service under this schedule.

CHECKED
FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JUL 51978

e

ICINEERING mzé

bt e CESTRA

¥
¢
E

May 17, 1978

D...E OF ISSUE  May 17, 1978 DATE BIFECTIVE

2 oy Manager

bt .

ISSUED LY

N OO {dor :
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£orm ﬂor‘ Filing Nato Schoduloy Irow ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED

Lummuuxhj, Town o1 b¢LJ

P.5.C, NO. Ly

SUEED NO, /)

CANCELLING ©.5.C. NO

BIG )/\Nm RUR/\L * I‘Iml C IRI(, (()()Pl RATIVE CORPORATION
LY G P VR N T VT L Y A O R

SUBLD NO, .

e '

a

CLASSIFICATION OF SELVICL

1
i
l
{

SCIHEDULE Al - FARM AND HOME ' LA
PRRLUNTT ¢

APPLICABLZI:
Lntire =erritory served.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: - 7
Available to members of this Cooperative for Farm and Home, Sch ols <

Churches, Community Hall, Grocery Stores, Service Stations, and Motels, |
which have a transformer capacity requirement of 100 KVA or less, but
excluding Coal Mines, 0il Wells, and other temporary and seasonal loads.
The availability of service is subject to all of the rules and regulations
that may be established from time to time by the Cooperative,

5

IYPE OF SERVICE: ,
A. Single Phase, 120/240 volts, or : - )
. Tarce Phase, 240/480 volts, or ;[
C. Tarce Phase, 120/208 wye volts

Y
A e R e e P e+ e+
. i 2 ;

RATES :
First 15 KWl or less (Minimum Bill) $ 2.25 per Month
Next 35 KWH . 0840 per KWH ) : l
Next 50 KWl L0450 per KWH " )
Next 100 KWH .0200 per KW
Nexz 200 KWl .0190 per KWH
Over 1,200 KWt .0160 per KWH

MINIMUM CHARGHES
The mrnimum nonthly charge under the above rate shall be $2.25. TFor
memb:c rs voquiving more than 5 KVA of transfcrmey capacity, the minimum
monthly churpe shall be increased at the rate of 75 cents for each
additional KYA fractiom thereof required. Fayment of the minimum charge
shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the num?”?”“ . =D 5
hours corvosponding to the minimum charge in accordance w1t% ep . g
3
’s
s
H
3

rate, PuBLIC SERCE WISSEQN
JuL 51918 |

Lo Issuyl  May 17, 1978 DALY 1')):‘.1",1':C,’,L‘JIVl

LSSUED Y /ﬁodc@w R
I‘le IO laur

fssuod hy aunthority of an Ordor of tho Publle Sorvico Commioe: ‘ L Ky, -
["l (8] IO' ’ 69/2 : (I.lb(’)(l May 17’ 1978 e } . aldndon O.L )Lj-. .Ln
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